1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com Rev. 06/23/17
F eat u r es
Multi-Turn Absolute Encoder (14 Bit/39 Bit)
SSI and CANopen Communications
58 mm Diameter
Durable Magnetic Technology
Proven Turns Counting Technology – No Gears or Batteries
Retains Absolute Position After a Power Outage

4	 For mating connectors and cordsets, see Accessories or visit www.encoder.com.
For Connector Pin Configuration Diagrams, see Wiring Table on following page.
Model MA58H Ordering Guide
Blue type indicates price adder options. For single turn applications, see Model SA58H.
MA58H
MODEL
MA58H  Absolute
	       Series
SQ 14
COMM
PROTOCOL
P1	 CANopen2
P2	 SSI3
SOFTWARE
REV
A	 Revison A
SMJ
SINGLE TURN
RESOLUTION
14 Bit (CANopen)
08 to 14 Bit (SSI)
connector type 4
SMJ		 5-pin M12 Side
			  Mount (CANopen only)
SMK	 8-pin M12 Side
			  Mount (SSI only)
Mechanical Electrical
Ø58 mm
18
Multi-turn
resolution
18	 18 Bit (CANopen)
39 	 39 Bit (CANopen)1
01 to 39 Bit (SSI)
Price adder for Bit > 18
Input Voltage
5	 5 VDC (SSI only)
V3	 10 to 30 VDC
OUTPUT CODE
C1	 Binary
C2	 Gray (SSI only)
M o d e l  M A 5 8 h  -  Mult i-turn Absolute  encoder
1-800-366-5412  •  www.encoder.com  •  sales@encoder.com
M ode   l M A58H S pecifications
Electrical
Input Voltage.............10 to 30 VDC max
5 VDC SSI Only
Input Current............50 mA typical for 10 to 30 VDC
80 mA typical for 5 VDC
Power:
Consumption.............0.5 W max
Resolution:
		 Single Turn...........14 bit (CANopen)
8 to 14 bit (SSI)
		 Multi-Turn............Up to 39 bit multi-turn
Accuracy....................<± 0.35°